

OWNER: City of Andover
 PROJECT: Commerce Street & Yorktown Parkway
 Paving, Incidental Drainage, & Waterline
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-207083-020-0161
 Bid Date/Time: March 4, 2025 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Commerce Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part A)											
1	AC Pavement 8" (6" Bit Base) (BM-2)	4,965	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 223,425.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 178,740.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 179,633.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 173,775.00
2	AC Pavement, 2" Mill and Overlay	41	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 756.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00
3	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	136	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,200.00
4	Crushed Rock Base (6") (Reinf.)	677	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,108.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,770.00
5	Crushed Rock Base (8") (Reinf.)	5,932	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,980.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 80,082.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 77,116.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 65,252.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	2,483	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	6,094	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,376.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 25,899.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,470.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	4,527	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,216.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,635.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,635.00
9	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	982	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,718.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,473.00
10	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)	172	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00
12	Pipe, SWS 18" (RCP)	820	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00
13	Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00
14	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	1,042	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00
15	Pipe, PVC 4", Perforated (Inlet Underdrain)	98	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00
16	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	5	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4')	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
19	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
20	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40
21	Sodding (Bermuda)	1,276	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,864.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60
22	Fence Removal	790	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00
23	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
24	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00
26	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
27	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
29	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 103,400.00
30	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
33	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
BASE BID - Commerce Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part A) TOTAL				\$ 803,674.00		\$ 627,700.00		\$ 755,233.15		\$ 728,473.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Yorktown Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part B)											
1	AC Pavement 8" (6" Bit Base) (BM-2)	4,515	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 203,175.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 162,540.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 163,352.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,025.00
2	Concrete Pavement (8") (NRDJ)	725	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 38,787.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,750.00
3	Concrete Pavement (Colored) (Stamped) (4")	24	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" (Reinf.)	723	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,225.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,225.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	89	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,675.00
6	Crushed Rock Base (6") (Reinf.)	1,430	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,300.00
7	Crushed Rock Base (8") (Reinf.)	6,966	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 104,490.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 94,041.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 90,558.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 76,626.00
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	2,500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
9	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6" & 1-1/2")	277	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	12,748	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,488.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 57,366.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 54,179.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 63,740.00
11	Protection Curb	80	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	4,027	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,216.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,121.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,135.00
14	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,297	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,891.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,269.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,945.50
15	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Pipe, Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)	265	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00
18	Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	196	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00
19	Pipe, SWS 30" (RCP)	440	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00
20	Pipe, SWS 36" (RCP)	41	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00
21	Pipe, SWS (23" x 14") (RCPHE)	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Pipe, SWS (45" x 29") (RCPHE)	187	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00
23	Pipe, RCP 30" End Section	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Pipe, RCP 36" End Section	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
25	Pipe, RCPHE 23"x14" End Section	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	Pipe, RCPHE 45"x29" End Section	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	916	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00
28	Inlet Underdrain	103	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103.00
29	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
30	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	3	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
31	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4')	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
32	Inlet, Area (4' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
33	Headwall (Special)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
34	MH, Precast (5') (Shallow)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	128	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
36	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00
37	Permanent Seeding (Fescue)	0	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00
38	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10
39	Sodding (Bermuda)	599	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,386.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90
40	Fence Removal	436	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 872.00
41	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
42	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
43	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
44	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	Pull Box	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00

36	MH, Precast (4') (Type A)	0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	MH, Precast (5') (Type A)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
38	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	100	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00
40	Permanent Seeding (Native Mix)	2	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 4,262.40
41	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	4	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 12,793.56
42	Sodding (Bermuda)	7,958	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 111,412.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 80,375.80
43	Fence Removal	186	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 372.00
44	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
45	Landscaping Trees	94	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 57,340.00
46	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00
47	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	Pull Box	14	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
49	Conduit	10,300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 169,950.00
50	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
51	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00
52	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 349,500.00
53	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
54	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
55	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00
56	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
BASE BID - Yorktown Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part C) TOTAL				\$ 4,766,464.00		\$ 4,018,651.26		\$ 4,049,594.14		\$ 4,592,486.76		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
BASE BID - Off-Site Grading (Part D)												
1	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,595	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,791.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	
2	Transportation of Salvaged Material	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	
4	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
6	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
7	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	
8	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
BASE BID - Off-Site Grading (Part D) TOTAL				\$ 46,785.00		\$ 38,465.00		\$ 58,001.25		\$ 52,700.00		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID – Commerce Waterline (Part A)											
1	12" Pipe	267	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	11	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	12" Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Connect to Existing	1	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
9	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID – Commerce Waterline (Part A) TOTAL				\$ 42,895.00		\$ 32,990.00		\$ 61,790.00		\$ 47,990.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID -Yorktown Waterline (Part B)											
1	12" Pipe	787	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 66,895.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	6	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
3	12" RJ Pipe	154	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00
4	12" DICL RJ Pipe	19	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
5	PVC Casing Pipe (22" Min ID)	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	12" Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
8	Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
12	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID -Yorktown Waterline (Part B) TOTAL				\$ 140,145.00		\$ 107,450.00		\$ 139,450.00		\$ 110,150.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Yorktown Waterline (Part C)											
1	12" Pipe	5,239	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 445,315.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	13	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
3	12" Pipe by Directional Drill	72	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00
4	8" Pipe	868	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00
5	8" DI CL Pipe	23	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00
6	12" Valve Assembly	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
7	8" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00
10	Connect to Existing	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
14	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID - Yorktown Waterline (Part C) TOTAL				\$ 739,855.00		\$ 598,800.00		\$ 657,800.00		\$ 600,000.00	

BASE BID COMMERCE PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART A), BASE BID YORKTOWN PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART B), BASE BID YORKTOWN PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART C), BASE BID – OFF-SITE GRADING (PART D), BASE BID – COMMERCE WATERLINE (PART A), BASE BID – YORKTOWN WATERLINE (PART B), AND BASE BID – YORKTOWN WATERLINE (PART C) TOTAL	\$ 7,653,850.00	\$ 6,359,192.76	\$ 6,690,405.49	\$ 7,192,778.26
--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 3	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 4	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes

OWNER: City of Andover
 PROJECT: Commerce Street & Yorktown Parkway
 Paving, Incidental Drainage, & Waterline
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-207083-020-0161
 Bid Date/Time: March 4, 2025 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Commerce Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part A)											
1	AC Pavement 8" (6" Bit Base) (BM-2)	4,965	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 223,425.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 178,740.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 179,633.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 173,775.00
2	AC Pavement, 2" Mill and Overlay	41	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 756.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00
3	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	136	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,200.00
4	Crushed Rock Base (6") (Reinf.)	677	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,108.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,770.00
5	Crushed Rock Base (8") (Reinf.)	5,932	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,980.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 80,082.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 77,116.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 65,252.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	2,483	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,245.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	6,094	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,376.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 25,899.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,470.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	4,527	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,216.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,635.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,635.00
9	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	982	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,718.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,473.00
10	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)	172	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00
12	Pipe, SWS 18" (RCP)	820	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00
13	Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00
14	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	1,042	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,210.00
15	Pipe, PVC 4", Perforated (Inlet Underdrain)	98	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00
16	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	5	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4')	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
19	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
20	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,747.40
21	Sodding (Bermuda)	1,276	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,864.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,887.60
22	Fence Removal	790	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00
23	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
24	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00
26	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
27	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
29	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 103,400.00
30	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
33	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
BASE BID - Commerce Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part A) TOTAL				\$ 803,674.00		\$ 627,700.00		\$ 755,233.15		\$ 728,473.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Yorktown Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part B)											
1	AC Pavement 8" (6" Bit Base) (BM-2)	4,515	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 203,175.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 162,540.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 163,352.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,025.00
2	Concrete Pavement (8") (NRDJ)	725	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 38,787.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,750.00
3	Concrete Pavement (Colored) (Stamped) (4")	24	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" (Reinf.)	723	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,225.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,225.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	89	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,675.00
6	Crushed Rock Base (6") (Reinf.)	1,430	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,300.00
7	Crushed Rock Base (8") (Reinf.)	6,966	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 104,490.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 94,041.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 90,558.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 76,626.00
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	2,500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
9	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6" & 1-1/2")	277	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	12,748	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,488.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 57,366.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 54,179.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 63,740.00
11	Protection Curb	80	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	4,027	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,216.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,121.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,135.00
14	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,297	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,891.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,269.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,945.50
15	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Pipe, Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)	265	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00
18	Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	196	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,012.00
19	Pipe, SWS 30" (RCP)	440	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,400.00
20	Pipe, SWS 36" (RCP)	41	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00
21	Pipe, SWS (23" x 14") (RCPHE)	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Pipe, SWS (45" x 29") (RCPHE)	187	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,140.00
23	Pipe, RCP 30" End Section	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Pipe, RCP 36" End Section	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
25	Pipe, RCPHE 23"x14" End Section	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	Pipe, RCPHE 45"x29" End Section	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	916	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00
28	Inlet Underdrain	103	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103.00
29	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
30	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	3	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
31	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4')	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
32	Inlet, Area (4' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
33	Headwall (Special)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
34	MH, Precast (5') (Shallow)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	128	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
36	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00
37	Permanent Seeding (Fescue)	0	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 535.00
38	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,675.10
39	Sodding (Bermuda)	599	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,386.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,049.90
40	Fence Removal	436	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 872.00
41	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
42	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
43	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
44	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	Pull Box	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00

36	MH, Precast (4') (Type A)	0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	MH, Precast (5') (Type A)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
38	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	100	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00
40	Permanent Seeding (Native Mix)	2	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,262.40	\$ 4,262.40
41	Permanent Seeding (Bermuda)	4	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12,793.56	\$ 12,793.56
42	Sodding (Bermuda)	7,958	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 111,412.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 80,375.80	\$ 80,375.80
43	Fence Removal	186	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 372.00
44	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
45	Landscaping Trees	94	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 57,340.00	\$ 57,340.00
46	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 17,721.00
47	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	Pull Box	14	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
49	Conduit	10,300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 169,950.00
50	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
51	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00
52	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 349,500.00
53	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
54	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
55	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00
56	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
BASE BID - Yorktown Paving & Incidental Drainage (Part C) TOTAL				\$ 4,766,464.00		\$ 4,018,651.26		\$ 4,049,594.14		\$ 4,592,486.76		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
BASE BID - Off-Site Grading (Part D)												
1	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,595	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,791.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	
2	Transportation of Salvaged Material	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	
4	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
6	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
7	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	
8	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
BASE BID - Off-Site Grading (Part D) TOTAL				\$ 46,785.00		\$ 38,465.00		\$ 58,001.25		\$ 52,700.00		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID – Commerce Waterline (Part A)											
1	12" Pipe	267	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	11	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	12" Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Connect to Existing	1	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
9	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID – Commerce Waterline (Part A) TOTAL				\$ 42,895.00		\$ 32,990.00		\$ 61,790.00		\$ 47,990.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID -Yorktown Waterline (Part B)											
1	12" Pipe	787	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 66,895.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,090.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	6	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
3	12" RJ Pipe	154	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00
4	12" DICL RJ Pipe	19	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
5	PVC Casing Pipe (22" Min ID)	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	12" Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
8	Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
12	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID -Yorktown Waterline (Part B) TOTAL				\$ 140,145.00		\$ 107,450.00		\$ 139,450.00		\$ 110,150.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Prado Construction LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - Yorktown Waterline (Part C)											
1	12" Pipe	5,239	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 445,315.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,730.00
2	12" DI CL Pipe	13	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
3	12" Pipe by Directional Drill	72	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00
4	8" Pipe	868	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00
5	8" DI CL Pipe	23	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00
6	12" Valve Assembly	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
7	8" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 87,100.00
10	Connect to Existing	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
14	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BASE BID - Yorktown Waterline (Part C) TOTAL				\$ 739,855.00		\$ 598,800.00		\$ 657,800.00		\$ 600,000.00	

BASE BID COMMERCE PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART A), BASE BID YORKTOWN PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART B), BASE BID YORKTOWN PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PART C), BASE BID – OFF-SITE GRADING (PART D), BASE BID – COMMERCE WATERLINE (PART A), BASE BID – YORKTOWN WATERLINE (PART B), AND BASE BID – YORKTOWN WATERLINE (PART C) TOTAL	\$ 7,653,850.00	\$ 6,359,192.76	\$ 6,690,405.49	\$ 7,192,778.26
--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 3	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 4	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes